
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4343
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
AIR TRAFFIC FLOW MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is Air Traffic Flow Management System is working at various airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details in this regard including the manner in which this system works; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): No, Madam. However with the growth of Air Traffic in India, it has been felt to have a Central Air Traffic Flow Management System (ATFM) for smooth handling of increased traffic. Airports Authority of India (AAI) is in the process of establishing a Central ATFM in collaboration with Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), USA.
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